Pension and social security issues for ex-RPA and ex-FAR will be addressed  
      outside the RDRP, in accordance with their respective terms and conditions of    
      service.

•••••••

2. REPATRIATION

1. A member of Ex- FAR (Rtd) Major Ntuyahaga Bernard arrives at Mutobo DC in 2018.

In 2018, Seven hundred and thirty one (731) members of Ex-armed groups were 
repatriated from Eastern Democratic Republic of Congo through Rusizi (those 
from South Kivu) and through Gisenyi (those from North Kivu). They were 
received by the Rwanda Demobilisation and Reintegration Commission at the

[...]

In 2018 Mutobo Demobilization Centre 
received, identified and screened  members of former Armed Groups returning 
from the Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC) repatriated through Rubavu and 
Rusizi border centers in three phases; Phases 62, 63 64 and 65 respectively. Out of 
the 731, five hundred and twenty nine (529) were identified to have been members 
of FDLR, 49 were from CNRD 17 were from FARDC. Others were from various 
groups such as FPP, Nyatura, Mai-mai, RUD or Ex-Far all of whom accounted for 
17 members of ex-armed groups. A significant number of repatriates were also